

State Assembly woman Amy Paulin is one of the strongest advocates in Albany to end human trafficking

Amy works diligently to draft, sponsor, and pass laws to ensure that perpetrators can be brought to justice and that survivors receive the services they need.

You can be certain that Amy will continue to fight to bring an end to human trafficking in New York.



State Assemblywoman Amy Paulin is a leader in the fight to end human trafficking in New York

Amy Paulin has demonstrated a strong commitment to combatting human trafficking and authored the following laws:

- Ensures that human trafficking victims who are 16 and 17 years old will be treated as victims instead of criminals and get the services they need (Ch. 402 of 2014).
- Enacts the "Trafficking Victims Protection and Justice Act" to increase
 the accountability of buyers and traffickers, provide law enforcement with
 additional tools to identify traffickers, and provide victims recourse to
 recover damages from their traffickers (Ch. 368 of 2015).
- Requires hospitals to establish written policies and procedures for the identification, assessment, and treatment or referral of suspected human trafficking victims (Ch. 408 of 2016).
- Eliminates the requirement for proof of force, fraud, or coercion in order to prosecute an individual for the class B violent felony of sex trafficking of a minor (Ch. 189 of 2018).
- Requires lodging facilities to provide information about services for human trafficking victims on cards in public areas, including in the public restrooms and guest rooms (Ch. 190 of 2018).
- Allows any county to move an action pending in a local criminal court to a human trafficking intervention court (Ch. 191 of 2018).
- Requires lodging facilities to provide a human trafficking recognition training program to employees (A.6834-B of 2018, passed both houses).

Assemblywoman Paulin wants to hear your views on the issues and is also available to help you with concerns or questions:

Telephone: (914) 723-1115

Email: paulina@nyassembly.gov

Website: nyassembly.gov/mem/Amy-Paulin

New York State Assembly Albany, New York 12248

PRSRT STD.
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
Albany, New York
Permit No. 75